August 1, 2014, the Commissioner entered into a Consent Order with Woodbridge (“2014 Consent 

Order”) settling the allegations made in the Notice and requiring that Woodbridge timely and accurately 

file all required reports on NMLS in the future and pay a civil penalty of Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($4,500). 

Examinations 

15.  On August 1, 2018, the Division concluded an examination of Woodbridge and issued a Report 

of Examination (“2018 ROE”).  The 2018 ROE found that Woodbridge failed to maintain all required 

documentation for at least five mortgage loans files, in violation of Section 36a-493(a) of the Connecticut